
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING]

Ref : E-AUCTION/AUGUST/ 30.08. 2022 Date:25-07-2022

To,

1. MT.BHARAT SONDA MARU (Borrower)

PLOT NO 3 & 4, SANA NAGAR CO OP HOU SOC., OPP DAIMOND PARK, TALANGPUR ROAD,

sAcHlN, Drsr SURAT- 394230.

36 SAPNA SOCIETY, OPP DAIMOND PARK, SACHIN, DIST SURAT.39423O.

2. MR. KANJIBHAI SONDABHAI BHARWAD ( CO-BORROWER)

PLOT NO 12 2, INDIRA NAGAR, SACHIN PALSANA ROAD, SURAT.395OO9

3. MR. NAGJIBHAI KALABHAI RABARI (GUARANTOR)
36 BAHUCHAR NAGAR B/H BAPA SITARAM MILL, SACHIN, SURAT.394230.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(a) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financia[ Assets and

Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6)of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Surat Parle Point branch have taken possession of the
assets described in Schedute of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject
Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Surat Parte Point Branch of Canara

Bank.

The undersigned proposes to setl the assets more futty described in the Schedule of Sate Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any

other [aw in force.

Yours faithfu[[y,

Authorise cer,
Can a Bank

ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE
o:rDc c

Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7rh Floo( Gift One Building,

5 c Road, Gift City
Gandhinaqar, Gujarat-382355

ffirdEErgFr
{rq{EA }Ead r{,
z d lifro, Ftw e< ffilrr,
s fr t-e, fiw Rrf.
ri!ftr,I{,{(trd 3s2lss

Tel:07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com

&.-ortr aai Canara Bank -JA



&--1g 66, Canara Bank<A

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

s{d (rii Hf .rriqFr
sr{tc-A tE d q-{,

z fii&-o, ftw m ffiBr,
s S is, he Rrd,

'fth{rR {q{kl 3823ss

Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7rh Floor, Gift One Building,
5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhinaqar, Gujarat-382355

Tel | 079690278'10
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank..om

ftzf



[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

EAUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8

(5)of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in generaI and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

that the betow described immovabte properties charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, witt be sold on "As is where is",
"As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on @E:2022, for recovery of Rs 33923.00 ptus further
interest and other charges due to theSurat Parle PointBranch of Canara Bank fTomBHARAT SONDA

MARU.

a) TheReserve price & EMD of the properties witl be as foltows::

Att those pieces and parcel of Ptot No 3 and 4 of the Society
known as Sapna Nagar Co-OP Housing Society situated opposite
Diamond Park Tatangpur Road Sachin Bearing revenue survey no
273/2, Block No 226 of village SachinTatuka Choryasi District
Surat totat admeasuring about 89.18 sqmtrs atong with
construction made thereon ground floor admeasuring about
80.27 sqmtrs
Bounded:
North: Adj Ptot No 2
South Adj Ptot No 5

East :Adj Gutter Line

178,500.00

West :Ad

The Earnest Money Deposit shatl be deposited on or before dt.29-08'?022.

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website (www.canarabank. com) or may contact Branch Manager, Surat Parte PointBranch,

Canara Bank, Ph. No. 079-690778131 8181 8701 821 during office hours on any working day.

Ptace: SURAT
oate:25-07-7022

Autho Officer
Canara Bank

IId 3l11fl1 Tel 7810

{r+rrd tn-cf,fi,
z d cfrf,, Fl€ ri FRtsr,
s S rts, laR Rra,
rflrfrTrR,ts{rd 1823s5

Reserve Price EMD Amt.Full Description of P e

1,785,000.00

e)
4 sEq

/cO

Recovery & Legal section
Sabarmati Capital one,
7'r'Floor. Gift One Building,

5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhina r,G rat 382355

Emaili rfcoahd@canarabank.com

&-q h Canara Bank_-A

Road



&orgr ihr Canara ,3rrk=gA

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

s{d (d Efu 3r!{ra
srqrrd *'foeo an,

u 4 !tqo, fiw r+ ffi;,r,
s S ts, frw Rrd,
fli.tflI,'rq.$d 3823ss

Re(overy & Legal Sedion
Sabarmati Capital One,

7'h Floor, cift one Building,
5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhinaqar, Guiarat-382355

Tel :079690278'10
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com

l, ;;t



fitrf<*z !]yndic.ie

do-.ryer d'cn Canara Brrl1=gA

[A GOVERNMENl' OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 25.07-2022

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Surat Parle Point Branch.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

1. MT.BHARAT SONDA MARU (Borrower)

PLOT NO 3 & 4, SANA NAGAR CO OP HOU SOC,, OPP DAIMOND PARK, TALANGPUR
ROAD, SACHIN, DIST SURAT- 394230,

36 SAPNA SOCIETY, OPP DAIMOND PARK, SACHIN, DIST SURAT-394230.

2. MR. KANJIBHAI SONDABHAI BHARWAD ( CO.BORROWER)

PLOT NO 12 2, INDIRA NAGAR, SACHIN PALSANA ROAD, SURAT-395009

3. MR. NAGJIBHAI KALABHAI RABARI (GUARANTOR)
36 BAHUCHAR NAGAR B/H BAPA SITARAM MILL, SACHIN, SURAT.39423O.

3. Totat tiabitities: Rs. 33923.00 ptus further interest and other charges thereon.

(a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 30-08-2022 Time 1.00 PM to3.00 PM

(d) Place of Auction: Gandhinagar

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyate,
1't Ftoor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Matteswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. Pratap Kanjitat & D.D. Pakhre
Contact No. 9832952602 / 9911293517 / 8898418010 /

080-2346966s t 9480691777
E-mait lD eauction@ccs[. co. in /

ccsleauction@gmait.com

T{d qd RD sq|fi
sre$rfl *ft-ra ac,
z d {Fo, FIR a; ffiB'r,
s {ts, FrR RrA,

fiin-{rR 5q{kl 382rs5

Recovery & tegal Section
sabarmati Capital One,

7rh Floor. Gift one Building,
5 C Road, Gift Caty

Gandhinaqar, Guiarat-382355

Te|i07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com

c(se
/cg



EiEk Syndlca{r'

d--qar Et n Canara Bank<A

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING]

5. Reserve Price& EMD Amt.:

Att those pieces and parcel of Ptot No 3 and 4 of the Society
known as Sapna Nagar Co-OP Housing Society situated opposite
Diamond Park Tatangpur Road Sachin Bearing revenue survey no
773/2, Block No 226 of vittage SachinTa[uka Choryasi District
Surat totaI admeasuring about 89.18 sqmtrs atong with
construction made thereon ground ftoor admeasuring about
80.27 sqmtrs
Bounded:
North: Adj Ptot No 2
South Adj Ptot No 5
East :Adj Gutter Line

1 78, 500.00

West :Ad Road

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through "Ontine Electronic Bidding" through the website ofM/s
CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited
terms before taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on10-
08-2022.

c)The property witl be sotd not below the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Surat Parte Point Branch OR sha[[ be deposited through

RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account "cANARA BANK, Surat Parle Point BRANCH" of
Canara Bank, Alc No. 209772434: IFSC Code: CNRB001 7 1 7 7 on or before29-08-2022.

e) lntending bidders sha[t hotd a valid e-mail address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the fottowing
documents/detaits on or before 29-08-2022, to Canara Bank, Surat Parte Point Branch by hand or
by emai[.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement
receipt thereof with UTR No

Reserve Price EMD Amt.DetailsPro e

1,785,000.00

i...'
07969027810
il: rfcoahd@canarabank.comsle{qfr }'fu.m er,

z d qfue, FEr a-: hRrrr,
s d rts, ftE RrA,
rrfttr{rR Iq{a 38235s

\rd oqqfi Recovery & Legal seclion
Sabarmati Capital One,

7h Floor, Gift One B'rildin9,
5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhin arat-382355al G

f



1,.

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder woutd have to
produce these documents in originat to the Bank at the time of making payment of batance amount
of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for on[ine refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders should register their names at M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES

LTD.and get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail ontine training on
E- auction from the Service Provider:

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CONTACT NUMBER:-9832952607 I 9911793517 I
8898418010 / 080-23469665 I 9480691777. EMA|L:-eauction@ccst.co.in /
ccsteauctio n@em ait. com

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD sha[[ not carry any
interest.

j)Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatl improve their offers
in muttipties of Rs. 10,000.00 as incremental vatue. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above
the Reserve price) on closure of 'Ontine' auction shatt be declared as successfut bidder. Sate shatt be
confirmed in favour of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured
creditor.

j) The successfut bidder sha[[ deposit 25% of the sate price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediatety on dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the balance within 1! days from the
date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder faits to pay the sate
price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and
property shatt forthwith be put up for sate again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certifrcate
to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility of
the purchaser).

[) A[( charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shatl be borne
by the successful bidder onty.

z d ctr'd, FrE Tr BRtsr,

s S ils, ftq Rrd,

'dri{rR,{qtm 3823ss

Recovery & tegal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7rh Floor, Gift one Building,

5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhin a Gu arat-382355

TPI 07959027810

Emaii rfcoahd@canarabank com

d;.rrt d@ Canara Bank<A

/co.



@ gyrdic.t.

&-oag 6-* Canara ,rrrrk-gA

(A COVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINC)

m) The Auction Sale is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.

Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same and,

if any. have to bear the same.

n) Authorised officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating

the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Surat Parte Pointbranch, Ahmedabad

who, as a facititating centre, shatt make necessary arrangements.

p) For further details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank, Surat Parle Point Branch (M'

8238091994) e-mait id: cb1.7L77 @canaabank.com; the Service Provider: M/s CANBANK COMPUTER

SERVICES LTD.; CoNrECr NUMBER :- 9832952607 / 9911293517 / 8898418010 / 080'23469665 /
9480691777 . EMAIL:-eauction@ccst.co. in / ccsleauction@smai [. com

SPECIAL INSTRU CTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider wi[[ be responsible for any lapses/faiture (lnternet
failure, power faiture, etc. ) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make alt the necessary

arrangements / atternatives such as back -up, power suppty and whatever etse requ'ired so that
they are abte to circumvent such situation and are abte to participate in the auction successfutty.

Ptace: SURAT
Date 75-07-2022

Autho I Cer
Canara Bank

V

4{d qri ldfu rql{rl
€rrtlrd &'fu.6 fi.
u qifd, FrE T{ ERB,r.

s S rls. ftw frd,
tff{rR,ts{rd 3s23ss

Recovery & Legal section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7rh Floor, Gift one Euildinq,

5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhinaqar, Guiarat-382355

Tel :07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com


